Supplemental Table 1. Ketone concentrations and balance data
(Mean values with their standard errors)

	Parameter and Group
	Basal Period
	Postprandial time (min)

	
	
	30
	45
	60
	90
	120
	210
	390

	
	Mean
	SEM
	Mean
	SEM
	Mean
	SEM
	Mean
	SEM
	Mean
	SEM
	Mean
	SEM
	Mean
	SEM
	Mean
	SEM

	Arterial blood (OHB (µmol/l)

	   NP
	25 
	5
	21
	2
	22
	3
	24
	4
	20
	3
	20
	3
	17
	3
	12
	3

	   P
	80
	30
	46
	12
	34
	6
	26
	2
	24
	3
	22
	3
	16
	3
	16
	3

	Net hepatic (OHB output (µmol.100g liver-1.min-1)

	   NP
	3·1 
	0·9
	2·4 
	0·3
	2·3  
	0·2
	2·7 
	0·4
	2·0 
	0·6
	2·4 
	0·3
	1·7 
	0·2
	1·6 
	0·3

	   P
	6·6 
	2·2
	3·2 
	1·1
	2·7 
	0·4
	2·0 
	0·3
	1·8 
	0·5
	1·7 
	0·3
	1·2 
	0·2
	1·4 
	0·3

	Hindlimb (OHB uptake (µmol/min)

	   NP
	1·2 
	0·3
	1·3 
	0·3
	0·9 
	0·2
	1·4 
	0·4
	1·2 
	0·2
	1·1 
	0·3
	0·9 
	0·3
	0·4 
	0·2

	   P
	2·4 
	0·7
	3·0 
	1·5
	1·2 
	0·6
	0·7 
	0·2
	0·9 
	0·2
	1·1 
	0·3
	1·1 
	0·8
	1·2 
	0·5

	Arterial blood acetoacetate (µmol/l)

	NP
	64
	4
	72
	6
	68
	11
	71
	8
	74
	10
	71
	9
	74
	14
	57
	4

	P
	119
	26
	85
	22
	85
	19
	85
	17
	76
	14
	101
	27
	94
	27
	101
	40

	Net hepatic  acetoacetate output (µmol.100g liver-1.min-1)

	NP
	1·9 
	0·4
	2·1 
	1·1
	2·3 
	0·7
	2·9 
	0·4
	3·2 
	0·3
	3·6 
	0·7
	2·6 
	0·6
	1·9 
	0·4

	P
	4·4 
	1·6
	3·6 
	2·3
	3·3 
	1·3
	3·4 
	1·3
	5·0 
	1·6
	5·5 
	1·3
	2·8 
	1·1
	3·3 
	0·6


NP, nonpregnant; P, pregnant; n=8/group. There were no significant differences between groups. 
